## City of Philadelphia



## Council of the City of Philadelphia Office of the Chief Clerk Room 402, City Hall Philadelphia

(Resolution No. 110197)

## **RESOLUTION**

Confirming the appointment of Christopher Lewis as a member of the Board of the Philadelphia Energy Authority, to serve in the term ending January 1, 2013.

WHEREAS, Bill No. 100163-AA authorized the City of Philadelphia to organize the Philadelphia Energy Authority, pursuant to the terms of the Municipalities Authorities Act of June 19, 2001, P.L. 287, No. 22, as amended;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Bill No. 100163-AA, the Mayor shall nominate four members to the Board of the Philadelphia Energy Authority; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Michael A. Nutter has nominated Christopher Lewis for appointment as a member of the Board of the Philadelphia Energy Authority; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHILADELPHIA, That Council hereby consents to and confirms the appointment of Christopher Lewis as a member of the Board of the Philadelphia Energy Authority, to serve in the term ending January 1, 2013.

## City of Philadelphia

RESOLUTION NO. 110197 continued

CERTIFICATION: This is a true and correct copy of the original Resolution, Adopted by the Council of the City of Philadelphia on the twenty-eighth of April, 2011.

Anna C. Verna PRESIDENT OF THE COUNCIL

Michael A. Decker CHIEF CLERK OF THE COUNCIL

Introduced by: Councilmember Clarke

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Clarke, O'Neill, Sanchez, Miller, Reynolds

Brown, Kenney, Goode, Blackwell, Greenlee, Krajewski,

DiCicco, Kelly, Rizzo, Green and Tasco